Budget des mesures de renforcement des capacités 2 000 000 

Budget total du PGES 4 800 000 

Source : Évaluation réalisée par le consultant, Décembre 2021 

Les coûts de mise en pratiques des mesures environnementales et sociales sont estimés à 

quatre millions huit cent mille (4 800 000) FCFA. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

A. Context and justification of the construction project of an administrative 

building in the Gaoua meteorological synoptic station  

National meteorological services are public services whose mission is to regulate, plan and

[...]

Budget for surveillance and monitoring measures 1,000,000 

Budget for capacity building measures 2,000,000 

Total budget of the ESMP 4,800,000 

Source: Assessment carried out by the consultant, December 2021 

The costs of implementing environmental and social measures are estimated at four million 

eight hundred thousand (4,800,000) FCFA. 

1. INTRODUCTION 

Les services météorologiques nationaux sont des services publics dont la mission est de 

règlementer, de planifier et de contrôler toutes les activités météorologiques au niveau national 

dans le respect des normes et recommandations de l’Organisation Météorologique Mondiale